

MARION MILITARY INSTITUTE FOUNDATION ANNUAL SCHOLARSHIPS

The MMI Foundation manages annual scholarships that are offered to qualified cadets each year. Each scholarship has its own eligibility requirements, but awards are usually based on academic qualifications, leadership potential, community service, and financial need.

Alabama Marine Corps League Scholarship

This annual scholarship is provided each year through contributions by the Department of Alabama Marine Corps League. This annual scholarship is awarded to a cadet who has specifically indicated or demonstrated a strong interest in entering a Marine Corps career. This would include expressed interest in the Marine Corps Platoon Leader's Course Program or Marine Corps enlisted track. Qualifying criteria can also include a cadet's previous Marine Corps experience.

The F. Dixon Brooke, Jr. Scholarship

EBSCO Industries of Birmingham, Alabama, established this scholarship in 2006 in honor of Mr. F. Dixon Brooke, Jr. Mr. Brooke is a 1968 alumnus of MMI and was President and CEO of EBSCO. The scholarship provides five \$2,000 scholarships each year based on merit and need.

The Cesar Gimenez Scholarship – This annual scholarship is provided by MMI's Director of Performing Arts, Michael Gimenez. It is awarded to a cadet participating in the performing arts with an outstanding work ethic to honor the memory of his father, Cesar Gimenez, who came to the United States when he was 12 and graduated from college when he was 19 years old. He worked 50 years for Boeing in the military-industrial complex and renewed his professional engineering license when he was 79 years old...just in case.

The Fire Lieutenant Edwin E. Passmore 1st Responder Scholarship

This scholarship is provided by Colonel and Mrs. Edwin W. Passmore in dedication to Colonel Edwin Eric Passmore (USA, Ret.), who, upon his retirement from the Army, dedicated himself to serving the community as a volunteer firefighter. The annual scholarship will be used to defray tuition costs for MMI cadets participating in the Alabama Fire College program not otherwise covered by AFC or other sources. The scholarship will be awarded based on financial need.

Perry County Farmers Federation Scholarship

This scholarship is provided by the Perry County Farmers Federation to assist members of the Alabama Farmers Federation who plan to attend Marion Military Institute. Recipients must be from Perry County and have a current Alabama Farmers Federation membership in his/her family name. The award may be used for tuition, fees, books, and supplies required for coursework only.